

GAHC010255532025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3746/2025

HAM AK RURAL DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, NAGAON, ASSAM
A NGO, REGD. UNDER THE SOCIETIES ACTS AS WELL AS COMPANIES ACT
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY, DR. INAMUL HASSAN, AGED ABOUT
39 YEARS, S/O ABDUL MOZID, VILLAGE AND PO-HATIZUZUA, PS-JAJORI,
DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782122.

VERSUS

THE BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA
21, ROUSE AVENUE INSTITUTIONAL AREA, NEAR BAL BHAWAN, NEW
DELHI-110002.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C BURAGOHAIN, MS. J TAMULI

Advocate for the Respondent : MRS. A GAYAN,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

24.11.2025

Mr. N. Borah, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. C. Buragohain, learned counsel for the applicant submits that Mr. Buragohain is absent today on account of some personal inconvenience

and accordingly, he prays for listing the matter in the next week.

Prayer allowed.

List in the next week on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant